
^g$28WEIST ALLTS

October 6. 2015

MAYOR'S OFFICE

Dan Oevlne
Mayot

414t302-8290
4141302-8207 (Fat)

CityHall
7525 West Greenfield Avenue

West Allis, Wisconsin 53214

ddevine@westalliswi.gov
www.westalliswi.govHonorable Members of the

West AIlis Common Council
City Hall
West Allis, Wisconsin

Dear Council Menrbers

I am herewith reappointing Mr. Wayne B. Clark as a member of the West Allis Community Development Authority. His
four-year term will expire on October 1,2019.

Mr. Clark was bom in Eau Claire, Wisconsin, and has been a resident of West Allis for 337 years. He and his wife reside
at l2l l2 West Holt Avenue and they are the parents ofseven children. Mr. Clark has an MS degree in Industrial
Relations from the Universiry of Wisconsin-Madison and a BS degree in Industrial Technology from the University of
Wisconsin-Stout. He holds life certification as a Senior Professional in Human Resources (SPHR) and is cenified as a

Quality and Productivity Facilitator.

Mr. Clark served as President and Managing Principal of Maglio & Company, a consulting firm. Previous to that, he held
various management and ownership positions in Right Management Consultants. Beforejoining the Right firm, Mr.
Clark was both President and Owner ofa Milwaukee headquartered outplacement and management consulting firm and

Director and Owner ofan intemational outplacement organization. Mr. CIark spent more than 20 years with three
Fortune 500 companies. His professional experience includes all aspects ofhuman resource management as well as the
design and implementation oftotal quality management systems. He has extensive experience managing the
organizational issues associated with acquisitions, divestitures, and restructurings.

Mr. Clark is currently a member ofthe Plan Commission. Board ofReview, and the Joint Revierv Board. He previously
served as a Member and Chair ofthe West Allis 2006 Centenaial Celebration Executive Board and continued his

involvement with Centennial related work through 2008 as Chair ofthe Centennial Plaza Task Force. He also previously
served on the West Allis Police & Fire Commission, Community Development Authority, Economic Development
Committee, West AIlis Local Law Enforcement Block Grant Program Advisory Board. and the Juvenile Crime
Enforcement Coalition. He is a Board Member olAurora Health Care - Metro Region and Aurora West Allis Medical
Center, and he is a member ofthe board of two privately held corporations.

Your confirmation ofthis reappointment will be appreciated by the undersigned

Sincerel v,

Dan Devine,
Mayor

DDjtu
MYR\CMTES\CLARK,CDA



AT THE C

WEST ATLIS

October 12,2015

Mr. Wayne Clark
12112W. Holt Ave.
West Allis, W\ 53227

Dear Mr. Clark:

Yow reappointrnent as a member of the West Allis Community Development Authority
has received approval by the West Allis Common Council and Notice of Appointrnent is
enclosed.

You may take your oath from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. on Monday through Friday. If you
cannot come to the office during the week, please call the Clerk's Office at 302-8200 and
a convenient time will be arranged for you.

Yours very truly,

Ytlo*rr-il-,JA
Monica Schultz
City Clerk

ljr

Enclosure

You are required by State Law to file an oath of ofiice with the Ciry Clerk within ten
days of receipt of the notice.



NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT

Office of the Clerk, City of West Allis

T0: Mr. Wayne Clark:

You are hereby notified that at a meeting of the Common Council in

and for the Cify of West Allis in the County of Milwaukee, Wisconsin, on the

6th day ofOctober,2015, you were duly reappointed to the office of:

West Allis Community Development Authority

Dated this l2th day ofOctober,20l5.

lVl*nu- ilr'JL
Monica Schultz
City Clerk



THE CE,v

WEST ALLIS

October 23,2015

Mr. Gerald Matter
11426 W. Montana Ave.
West Allis, WI 53227

Dear Mr. Matter:

On October 6, 2015, Wayne Clark was reappointed as a member of the West Allis Community
Development Authority. His term expires October I , 201 9.

On October 20, 2015, Wayne Clark filed his Oath of Office with the City Clerk's Office and is
eligible to serve as a member of the above said Committee.

Very truly yours,

lVlo*ru-il-,JA
Monica Schultz
City Clerk

ljr

Mayor Dan Devine



STATE OF WISCONSIN
MILWAUKEE COUNTY ss.

I, the undersigned, who have been rea frpn i nted
(.l.ctcd or appointcd)

discharge the duties of said office to the best of my ability. So HELP Yr
ISubscribed and

3atl, of

this

(signaturc)

Wayne B. Cl arkMy commission expires 3-/A- /
(Scction 19.01 Wisconsin Stahrtcs)

(print name)
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tothe offrce of West Allis Community Development Authority in and forthe

CITY OF WEST ALLIS, in Milwaukee County, but have not yet entered upon the duties thereof, swear (or affirm) that
I will support the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the State of Wisconsin, and will faithfully

20 /5

\
J



AT THE C

WEIST ALLIS
MAYOR'S OFFICE

Dan Devine
Maygr

414t302-8290
414t302-8207 (Faxl

City Hall
7525 West Greenfield Avenue

West Allis. Wisconsin 53214

ddevine@westalliswi.gov
www.wastalliswi.gov

October 6. 201 5

Honorable Members of the
West Allis Common Council
City Hall
West Allis. Wisconsin

Dear Council Members:

I am herewith reappointing Mr. Peter Hansen as a member of the West Allis Community
Development Authority. Mr. Hansen's four-year term expires on October l, 2019.

Mr. Hansen has been a resident olWest Allis for eleven years. He and his wife, Jill, are the parents

of two children and they reside at i2023 West Holt Avenue. Mr. Hansen received his Bachelor of
Science Degree in Business Administration at the University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee in 2000, and
his Masters of Science in Applied Economics - Marquette University 2010. He is currently
employed at Associated Bank.

Mr. Hansen is a previous member of the West Allis Capital lmprovement Commiftee.

Your confirmation of this reappointment will be appreciated by the undersigned

Sincerely,

Dan Devine,
Mayor

DDI fu
MYR\CMTES\I IANSEN CDA

.E-@*)



THE C

October 12, 2015

Mr. Peter Hansen
12023 W. Holt Ave.
West Allis, Wl 53227

Dear Mr. Hansen:

Your reappointrnent as a member of the Vy'est Allis Community Development Authority
has received approval by the West Allis Common Council and Notice of Appointment is
enclosed.

You are required by State Law to file an oath of ofEce with the City Clerk within ten
days ofreceipt ofthe notice.

You may take your oath from 8:00 a-m. to 5:00 p.m. on Monday through Friday. If you
cannot come to the office during the week, please call the Clerk's Office at 302-8200 and
a convenient time will be arranged for you.

Yours very truly,

Yttlr,,,,;^ il-,.{L
Monica Schultz
City Clerk

ljr

Enclosure

WEST ALLIS



NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT

Office of the Clerk, Cify of West Allis

TO: Mr. Peter Hansen:

You are hereby notified that at a meeting of the Common Council in

and for the City of West Allis in the County of Milwaukee, Wisconsin, on the

6th day of October, 2015, you were duly reappointed to the office of:

West Allis Communify Development Authorify

Dated this 12th day ofOctober,2015.

il^r.lLYtAr^;,*

Monica Schultz
City Clerk



THE C

WEST ALLIS

February 16,2016

Mr. Gerald Matter
11426W.MontanaAve.
West Allis, W 53227

Dear Mr. Matter:

On October 6, 2015, Peter Hansen was reappointed as a member of the West Allis Community
Development Authority. His term expires October 1, 2019.

On January 29,2016, Peter Hansen filed his Oath of Offrce with the City Clerk's Office and is
eligible to serve as a member of the above said Committee.

Very truly yours,

nl qatL
Monica Schultz
City Clerk

ljr

Mayor Dan Devine
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AT THE C

WEIST ALLIS

Dan Devine,
Mayor

MAYOR'S OFFICE

Dan Dovine
Mayot

41 4t302-8290
4141302-a207 lFaxl

City Hall
7525 West Greenfield Avenue

West Allis. Wisconsin 53214

ddevine@westalliswi.gov
www.westalliswi.gov

October 6, 2015

Honorable Members of the
West Allis Common Council
City Hall
West Allis. Wisconsin

Dear Council Members:

I am herewith reappointing Mr. Jason Metz as a member of the West Allis Community
Development Authority. His four-year term will expire on October I , 2019.

Mr. Metz has lived in West Allis for lourteen years and resides at 10506 W. Euclid Avenue. He is
married and the tather of na'o children and one stepchild. Mr. Metz received his Bachelor of
Science Degree in Materials Engineering from the Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute (RPI) in Troy,
New York. He is employed as a Metallurgical and Sales Engineer.

Mr. Metz is a member of ASM Intemational (the American Society of Metals/Tvfaterials). He has
previously volunteered at his church and as a T-Bal[ Coach with the WA/WM Recreation
Department.

Your confirmation ofthis reappointment will be appreciated by the undersigned.

Sincerely,

DDjtu
MYR\CMTESMETZ,CDA

fr^ rt-"i



AT THE CEA/

WEST ALLIS

October 12,2015

Mr. Jason Metz
10506 W. Euclid Ave.
West Allis, Wl 53227

Dear Mr. Metz:

Your reappointrnent as a member of the West Allis Community Development Authority
has received approval by the West Allis Common Council and Notice of Appointment is
enclosed.

You are required by State Law to file an oath of office with the City Clerk within ten
days of receipt ofthe notice.

You may take your oath from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. on Monday tbrough Friday. If you
cannot come to the office during the week, please call the Clerk's Ofiice at 302-8200 and
a convenient time will be arranged for you.

Yours very tn"rly,

Ytlr^^il-,.!h
Monica Schultz
City Clerk

ljr

Enclosure



NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT

Office of the Clerlq Cif of West Allis

TO: Mr. Jason Metz:

You are hereby notified that at a meeting of the Common Council in

and for the City of West Allis in the County of Milwaukee, Wisconsin, on the

6th day ofOctober,20l5, you were duly reappointed to the office of:

West Allis Community Development Authority

Dated this 12th day ofOctober,2015.

lVlo*ru-il-,^!A
Monica Schulfz
City Clerk



THE C

WEST ALLIS

October 26, 2015

Mr. Gerald Matter
11426 W. Montana Ave.
West Allis, WI 53227

Dear Mr. Matter:

On October 6, 2015, Jason Metz was reappointed as a member of the West Allis Community
Development Authority. His term expires October 1,2019.

On October 23,2015, Jason Metz filed his Oath of Office with the City Clerk's Offrce and is
eligible to serve as a member of the above said Committee.

Very truly yours,

yu urr*r^ )J-,JL
Monica Schultz
City Clerk

ljr

Mavor Dan Devine



I, the undersigned, who have been reappoi nted
(clcctcd or appoinEd)

CITY OF WEST ALLIS, in Milwaukee County, but have not yet entered upon the duties thereof, swear (or afhrm) that
I will support the Constiotion of the United States and the Constitution of the State of Wisconsin, and will faithfully
discharge the duties of said offrce to the best of my ability. So I{ELP Mr GoD.

Jason lYetz
(print narne)

s5.}

l_s-20

to the oftice of l.lest Al I is Community DeveloDment Authority

N

in and for the

(Section 19.01 Wisconsin Statutcs)

me this

(signaorc)

o."F

My comrnission expircs
Public

STATE OF WISCONSiN
MILWAUKEE COLINTY
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